RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

The Peace Flag Project

WHEREAS, artistic activism creates opportunity for people to utilize their own individual perspectives and experience to engage in spheres of influence such as politics, law, and business in a capacity that allows them to use their own individual perspectives; and

WHEREAS, Peace Activism launched the Peace Flag Project in September 2020 to engage the community on the topic of Peace; Unity and Harmony, social and environmental; and

WHEREAS, the Peace Flag Project joins individuals around the world, who wish to make a contribution through art towards in all forms and a reflection of humanity; and

WHEREAS, the Peace Flag connects 193 Countries; and

WHEREAS, the Peace Flag will be displayed annually at the United Nations on September 21st, the International Day of Peace and includes contributions from individuals from San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, artistic activism fosters community and provides a mechanism for people to utilize their creativity and personal experiences to effect change and impact the world in a positive way; and

WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo affirms the positive impact of art toward peace and activism that can result in positive change.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby recognizes, commends, and supports the Peace Flag Project as a valuable piece of artistic activism.

Dated: April 6, 2021

SUPERVISORS:
DAVID CANEPA, PRESIDENT
DON HORSLEY
DAVE PINE
CAROLE GROOM
WARREN SLOCUM